

Cornell University Student Assembly 109 Day Hall Ithaca, NY 14853 p. 607.255.3175 f. 607.255.2182 e. assembly@cornell.edu w. http://assembly.cornell.edu

Student Assembly R. 1: Approval of the 2013 - 2014 Standing Rules

Sponsor: Sarah Balik Propose on August 28th, 2013

- 1 Whereas, The Student Assembly President and Executive Vice President are charged with the 2 responsibility of updating the Student Assembly's Standing Rules every academic year.
- 3

Be it therefore resolved, that the Student Assembly approve and adopt the Standing Rules for

- 5 the 2013–2014 Academic Year.
- 6 Respectfully Submitted,
- 7 Sarah Balik '15 Executive Vice President, Student Assembly
- 8 (Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 8/25/2013)